The details 
of the initial contract duration and possible renewals are set out in Article 
I.2 of the draft contract. 

Estimated 
value of the 

contract 

The estimated value of the contract to be awarded for the whole duration 
of 9 years is EUR 650.000,00 (six hundred and fifty thousand/00). 
The EUI may procure additional services from the contractor up to a 
maximum of 50% of the initial contract value. 

Place of 
performance 

The services will be undertaken at the EUI’s premises and at the 
contractor’s premises. 

Article 4. Conditions for participation to tender